## UNOFFICIAL COPY Reserved for Recorder's Office

TRUSTEE'S DEED JOINT TENANCY

This indenture made this 15th day of June, 2006 between CHICAGO TITLE LAND TRUST COMPANY, a corporation of Illinois, as Trustee under the provisions of a deed or deeds in trust, duly recorded and delivered to said company in pursuance of a trust agreement dated the 23rd day of June 2000 and known as Trust Number 1108651, party of the first part, and

DENNIS D. W'. LIAMS & DELORES WILLIAMS

whose address is:

8045 S. Sacramento Chicago, Illinois 60652

not as tenants in common, but as joint tonants, parties of the second part.

WITNESSETH, That said party of the first pa.t.i.) consideration of the sum of TEN and no/100 DOLLARS (\$10.00) AND OTHER GOOD AND VALUABLE considerations in hand paid, does hereby CONVEY AND QUITCLAIM unto said parties of the second part, not as tenants in common, but as joint tenants, the following described real estate, situated in Cook County, Illinois, to wit:

LOT 24 IN BLOCK 27 IN THIRD ADDITION IN HINKAMP COMPANY'S WESTERN AVENUE SUBDIVISION, BEING A SUBDIVISION, OF NORTHEAST QUARTER OF THE NORTH VEST QUARTER OF SECTION 36, TOWNSHIP 38 NORTH, RANGE 13, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS

Permanent Tax Number: 19-36-112-015-0000

together with the tenements and appurtenances thereunto belonging.

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the same unto said party of the second part forever, not in tenancy in common, but in joint tenancy.

This Deed is executed pursuant to and in the exercise of the power and authority granted to and vested in said trustee by the terms of said deed or deeds in trust delivered to said trustee in pursuance of the trust agreement above mentioned. This deed is made subject to the lien of every trust deed or mortgage (if any there be) of record in said county to secure the payment of money, and remaining unreleased at the date of the delivery hereof.



Doc#: 0617018039 Fee: \$28.50 Eugene "Gene" Moore RHSP Fee:\$10.00 Cook County Recorder of Deeds Date: 06/19/2006 02:35 PM Pg: 1 of 3

0617018039 Page: 2 of 3

## **UNOFFICIAL COPY**

IN WITNESS WHERE be signed to these pre	EOF, said party of the first part has sents by its Assistant Vice Presid	s caused its corporate	seal to be affixed, and has	caused its name to
	CHIC	AGO TITLE LAND TR	RUST COMPANY	
State of Illinois County of Cook	SS.			
whose name is subsuperson and acknowle and as the free and corporate seal of said voluntary act of the Co	Notary Public in and for the Corent of CHICAGO TITLE LAND To the did to the foregoing instrument added that he/she signed and devoluntary act of the Company to be affixed to said in company.  and Notarial Searthis 15 <sup>th</sup> day of the Company to be affixed to said in company.	RUST COMPANY, pet t as such Assistant Vi elivered the said instri and the said Assistan strument as his/her o	ersonally known to me to be ice President appeared befo ument as his/her own free of Vice President then and	e the same person ore me this day in and voluntary act
Delores Will PROPERTY ADDRESS 8045 S. Sacramento Chicago, Illinois	JEANETTI DEJES  JEANETTI DEJES  NOTARY PUBLIC SIP OTE  My Commission Expires  S  OG 6 2	This instrument wa	NOTARY PUBLIC S	<u>&gt;</u>
		CHICAGO ('I') E LA 171 N. Clark street ML04LT	AND TRUST COMPANY	
AFTER RECORDING, NAME		Chicago, IL 60601-3	2941	
ADDRESSCITY, STATE	OR BOX N	NO	扩分	
SEND TAX BILLS TO:			2941 C/45 O////	9

0617018039 Page: 3 of 3

## UN COLFE FOR CRACTEE STATE PROYE

The Grantor or his Agent affirms that, to the best of his knowledge, the name of the Grantor shown on the Deed or Assignment of Beneficial Interest in a land trust is either a natural person, an Illinois corporation or foreign corporation authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, a partnership authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, or other entity recognized as a person and authorized to do business or acquire title to real estate under the laws of the State of Illinois.

State of Illinois.

Dated 6/9, 20 06

Signature: Velous Julians

Grantor of Agent

Subscribe and worm to before the "OFFICIAL SEAL"

By the said of the 3006

Notary Public State of Illinois

My Commission Expires Nov. 6, 2007

The Grantee or his Agen? affirms and verifies that the name of the Grantee shown on the Deed or Assignment of Be refusial Interest in a land trust is either a natural person, an Illinois corporation or foreign corporation authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, a partnership authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, or other entity, recognized as a person and authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate under the laws of the State of Illinois.

Dated  $\frac{\varphi}{/9}$ , 2006

Signature:

Subscribed and swont to before me

By the said Clores ///////////
This 9 day of the 120 06

Notary Public 4 1

"OFFICIAL SEAL"
FELICIA SHIFLTON
Notary Public, Strite of Illinois
My Commission Expires Nov. 6, 2007

NOTE: Any person who knowingly submits a false statement concerning the identity of a Grantee shall be guilty of a Class C misdemeanor for the first offense and of a Class A misdemeanor for subsequent offenses.

(Attach to Deed or ABI to be recorded in Cook County, Illinois, if exempt under the provisions of Section 4 of the Illinois Real Estate Transfer Tax Act.)

118 NORTH CLARK STREET # CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60602-1387 # (312) 603-5050 # FAX (312) 603-5063